dence and postal addresses at (1) 45 Cebu St., Pael Estate, 
Brgy. Culiat, Quezon City and (2) Lot 11, Blk. 15, Woodcress 
Phase 1, Lancaster New City, Brgy. Tapia, Gen. Trias City, Cav-
ite to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which as of October 
30, 2025 amounts to ONE MILLION NINE HUNDRED FIFTY 
EIGHT THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SEVENTY EIGHT PE-
SOS and 68/100 (Php1,958,978.68),  Philippine Currency, in-
clusive of interest, penalties and other charges as of said date 
but exclusive of all other charges incidental to this foreclosure 
and sale, the undersigned Sheriff will sell at public auction on 
04 MARCH 2026 at 10:00 o'clock in the morning until 12:00

[...]

56, Block 3, Zone 2, Brgy. Fort Bonifacio, Western Bicutan, 
Taguig City (occupied by third Party) and (2) Block 07, Lot 3, 
Kensington 27, Brgy. Navarro, Gen. Trias, Cavite (abandoned 
property), to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which as of 
October 24, 2025 amounts to ONE MILLION ONE HUNDRED 
TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED NINETY EIGHT 
PESOS and 29/100 (PhP1,125,298.29), Philippine Currency, 
including interest, penalties and other charges as of said date 

(FRS-04-005694), San Francisco de Malabon Estate,
LRC Record No. 5964, Decree No. 4270
Location: Barangay of Tapia, Municipality of Gen. Trias, Prov-
ince of Cavite, Island of Luzon